
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Study

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Partner

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. To be an eligible applicant for the MEI pilot scheme, 

applicant's must be between the ages of 18-30

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted

F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. The applicant’s partner is not a valid sponsor for 

this application. The visa officer cannot be satisfied that the 

applicant would have ready access to sufficient funds to 

complete a course of study in Ireland.

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie.  The applicant has 

not submitted a detailed study plan.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

34178802

34187832

34176642

34177972

34178502

34100822

34130952

34146862

34045362

34080582

34080862

34042012

34042832

34044792

34036972

34037942

34040072

33984082

33995142

33995462

33959232

33959242

33960072

33945392

33945542

33950972

33092912

33804632

33944792
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Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents.  Following checks conducted by 

this office, it has been confirmed the graduation certificate 

submitted by the applicant is false.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Parent of Irish Citizen Child

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)34278992

34276122

34276602

34278822

34269292

34273282

34274722

34267262

34267472

34267582

34264072

34264482

34265612

34263232

34263402

34263882

34259632

34259992

34260902

34254542

34259232

34259442

34251862

34252592

34253672

34249282

34250702

34251732

34243472

34243992

34246612

34242162

34243272

34243282

34241472

34241512

34241662

34218272

34219042

34227472

34188482

34204732

34209972

34188382



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Applicant failed to disclose that sibling is living in 

Ireland

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, it is 

confirmed the applicant's hotel booking has been cancelled.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)34335972

34335222

34335712

34335852

34333512

34334942

34335022

34327072

34332562

34333082

34318062

34318362

34321762

34314502

34314602

34317042

34313892

34314072

34314422

34303202

34303312

34303752

34299852

34299982

34303012

34298952

34298972

34299252

34291832

34293712

34298782

34286492

34288612



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, it is 

confirmed the applicant's hotel booking has been cancelled.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

34406172

34407052

34399002

34404642

34405192

34396282

34397392

34398702

34395622

34395802

34395882

34394452

34394492

34394842

34394092

34394202

34394342

34393552

34393752

34393892

34393072

34393362

34393432

34388942

34389552

34389892

34384932

34387002

34387702

34354752

34372632

34372832

34343522

34352822

34353032

34338452

34340692

34342912

34337522

34337782

34337902

34336122

34337432



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have submitted 

falsified employment details.  

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have submitted falsified employment details in 

support of your application. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)34441262

34426752

34435812

34440352

34425072

34425782

34425822

34424182

34424192

34424672

34423492

34423792

34423962

34418092

34419152

34419802

34415512

34416192

34417862

34410712

34411312

34413942

34408662

34408842

34410242

34407662

34408122

34408262

34407412



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Researcher Scientific

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

34318512

34318812

34334952

34317062

34317702

34318132

34273252

34291592

34302192

34261492

34268002

34272962

34261172

34261282

34261402

34247402

34259842

34261072

34135772

34241002

34243292

34119432

34120332

34121722

34587272

34018802

34119182

34585632

34586122

34586632

34560252

34585132

34585572

34491722

34514602

34515272

34479162

34480332

34484012

34466022

34478752

34478942

34461592

34461612

34464992

34446642

34451102

34461342

34443982

34444332

34445582

34442772

34443012



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

34426062

34442002

34442242

34424472

34425002

34425622

34405552

34405752

34416512

34393212

34394512

34394822

34353942

34354132

34393112


