# Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
33092912	Approved	Study
33804632	Approved	Join Parent
33944792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33945392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33945542	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33950972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33959232	Approved	Join Partner
33959242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33960072	Approved	Join Parent
33984082	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33995142	Approved	Join Spouse
33995462	Approved	Join Parent
34036972	Approved	Study
34037942	Approved	Study
34040072	Approved	Study
34042012	Approved	Study
34042832	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. To be an eligible applicant for the MEI pilot scheme, applicant's must be between the ages of 18-30
34044792	Approved	Study
34045362	Approved	Study
34080582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34080862	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34100822	Approved	Business
34130952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34146862	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted
0.44700.40		F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. The applicant's partner is not a valid sponsor for this application. The visa officer cannot be satisfied that the applicant would have ready access to sufficient funds to complete a course of study in Ireland.  ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. The applicant has not submitted a detailed study plan.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
34176642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34177972 34178502	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
341/0DUZ	Approved	Study
34178802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

# Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

34188382	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents. Following checks conducted by
		this office, it has been confirmed the graduation certificate
		submitted by the applicant is false.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied
		the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
34188482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34204732	Approved	Conference / Event
34209972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34218272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34219042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34227472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34241472	Approved	Business
34241512	Approved	Business
34241662	Approved	Business
34242162	Approved	Parent of Irish Citizen Child
34243272	Approved	Conference / Event
34243282	Approved	Business
34243472		Business
34243992	Approved	Business
	Approved	
34246612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34249282	Approved	Join Spouse
34250702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34251732	Approved	Business Visit (Tourist)
34251862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34252592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34253672	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34254542	Approved	Visiting Researcher
34259232	Approved	Business
34259442	Approved	Business
34259632	Approved	Employment
34259992	Approved	Business
34260902	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34263232	Approved	Study
34263402	Approved	Business
34263882	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34264072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34264482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34265612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34267262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34267472	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34267582	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34269292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34273282	Approved	Conference / Event
34274722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34276122	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34276602	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34278822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34278992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

### Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

34286492	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34288612	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Applicant failed to disclose that sibling is living in
		Ireland
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied
		the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
34291832	Approved	Business
34293712	Approved	Business
34298782	Approved	Conference / Event
34298952	Approved	Study
34298972	Approved	Business
34299252	Approved	Business
34299852	Approved	Business
34299982	Approved	Conference / Event
34303012	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34303202	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34303312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34303752	Approved	Conference / Event
34313892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34314072	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34314422	Approved	Join Spouse
34314502	Approved	Conference / Event
34314602	Approved	Business
34317042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34318062	Approved	Business
34318362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34321762	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34327072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34332562	Approved	Employment
34333082	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34333512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34334942	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34335022	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34335222	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34335712	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, it is
		confirmed the applicant's hotel booking has been cancelled.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied
		the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
24225052	Approved	Pagagrah
34335852	Approved	Research
34335972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

### Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

24226400	Defined	<u></u>
34336122	Refused	INCO: Inconsistancias a a contradictions in the information
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, it is
		confirmed the applicant's hotel booking has been cancelled.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied
		the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
34337432	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34337522	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34337782	Approved	Research
34337902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34338452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34340692	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34342912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34343522	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34352822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34353032	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34354752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34372632	Approved	Business
34372832	Approved	Training
34384932	Approved	Conference / Event
34387002	Approved	Employment
34387702	Approved	Business
34388942	Approved	Training
34389552	Approved	Training
34389892	Approved	Training
34393072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34393362	Approved	Business
34393432	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34393552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34393752	Approved	Business
34393892	Approved	Business
34394092	Approved	Business
34394202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34394342	Approved	Business
34394452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34394492	Approved	Business
34394842	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34395622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34395802	Approved	Business
34395882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34396282	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34397392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34398702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34399002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34404642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34405192	Approved	Business Violt (Touriet)
34406172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34407052	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

# Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

34407412	Approved	Business
34407662	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34408122	Approved	Business
34408262	Approved	Business
34408662	Approved	Join Parent
34408842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34410242	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34410712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34411312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34413942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34415512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34416192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34417862	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34418092	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have submitted falsified employment details.  INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
34419152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34419802	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have submitted falsified employment details in support of your application.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
34423492	Approved	Business
34423792	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34423962	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34424182	Approved	Business
34424192	Approved	Join Spouse
34424672	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34425072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34425782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34425822	7	
	Approved	Business
34426752		Business
34426752 34435812	Approved	Business

# Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

34442772	Approved	Conference / Event
34443012	Approved	Conference / Event
34443982	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34444332	Approved	Business
34445582	Approved	Training
34446642	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34451102	Approved	Study (Phd)
34461342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34461592	Approved	Business
34461612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34464992	Approved	Researcher Scientific
34466022	Approved	Study
34478752	Approved	Conference / Event
34478942	Approved	Business
34479162	Approved	Employment
34480332	Approved	Business
34484012	Approved	Study
34491722	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34514602	Approved	Business
34515272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
34560252	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
34585132	Approved	Business
34585572	Approved	Business
34585632	Approved	Business
34586122	Approved	Business
34586632	Approved	Business
34587272	Approved	Business
34018802	Approved	Business
34119182	Approved	Business
34119432	Approved	Business
34120332	Approved	Business
34121722	Approved	Business
34135772	Approved	Business
34241002	Approved	Business
34243292	Approved	Business
34247402		Business
34259842	Approved Approved	
34261072		Business Business
34261072	Approved	
34261282	Approved	Business
	Approved	Business
34261402	Approved	Business
34261492	Approved	Business
34268002	Approved	Business Business
34272962	Approved	
34273252 34291592	Approved	Business Business
	Approved	
34302192	Approved	Business
34317062	Approved	Business
34317702	Approved	Business
34318132	Approved	Business
34318512 34318812	Approved Approved	Business Business

### Decisions for period from 16/04/2018 to 22/04/2018

34353942	Approved	Business
34354132	Approved	Business
34393112	Approved	Conference / Event
34393212	Approved	Business
34394512	Approved	Business
34394822	Approved	Business
34405552	Approved	Business
34405752	Approved	Business
34416512	Approved	Business
34424472	Approved	Business
34425002	Approved	Business
34425622	Approved	Business
34426062	Approved	Business
34442002	Approved	Business
34442242	Approved	Business